
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1743

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: OFFICE OF REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS AND
TECHNOLOGY

On agenda: Final action:11/15/2022 11/15/2022

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Fifth Amendment to the Software License, Maintenance, and Support
Agreement Between Broward County and Gencore Candeo, Ltd., d/b/a The Genesis Group, to extend
the Agreement for up to five additional one year terms, through September 30, 2028, for an additional
not-to-exceed amount of $66,000, to increase the not-to-exceed amount of Optional Services to
$350,000, for a new Agreement not-to-exceed total of $502,000; and to authorize Mayor and Clerk to
execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Genesis 5th Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

